2026 SCHEDULE OF FEES ST MARY'S COLLEGE



St Mary's College fees and charges for the 2026 academic year are detailed below:

Year Level	Annual Tuition Fee	Annual Consolidated Levy	Total
7	\$11,761	\$1,607	\$13,368
8	\$11,761	\$1,607	\$13,368
9	\$11,761	\$2,263	\$14,024
10	\$11,761	\$1,721	\$13,482
11	\$12,340	\$1,607	\$13,947
12	\$12,340	\$1,607	\$13,947

By paying Term 1, 2026 school fees, you are agreeing to the St Mary's College Terms and Conditions. The Terms and Conditions have not changed and may be found on our website.

Tuition Fee

The tuition fee includes charges associated with the academic, compulsory co-curricular and pastoral programs offered by the College. The Annual Consolidated Levy is a fixed charge levied to contribute towards the cost of technology, resources, camps, subjects, Nobilitas Skill Program (Year 9 only) and Educational Skill Profile (Year 10 only).

These fees and levies do not cover the cost of textbooks, stationery, school uniform, personal learning devices, out of pocket expenses associated with the VCE-Vocational Major program / VET or other charges noted below.

Health Care Card Concession Scheme

The College is committed to ensuring that a Catholic education is accessible to every child, regardless of financial circumstances. Families who hold a valid Centrelink Health Care Card (HCC) or Pensioner Concession Card (PCC) may be eligible for a concession on tuition fees under the Health Care Card Concession Scheme. Please contact the College for further information.

Sibling Discount

Families with more than one student enrolled at the school receive a sibling discount of \$1,000. This discount applies for each additional student enrolled at the school.

Early Payment Discount

A discount of \$350 per family will be granted when the total annual family tuition fee and levy are received by 28 February 2026. Payments received after this date will not be entitled to the discount.

Payment of College Fees

College accounts are issued in early December. Families may elect to pay fees in full by 28 February 2026 or alternatively, enter into one of the following direct debit payment plans with the College:-

- Four (4) termly installments to be deducted on 15 February 2026, 15 April 2026, 15 July 2026 and 15 October 2026;
- Ten (10) monthly equal installments commencing on 15 February 2026 and to be deducted on the 15th
 of each month thereafter;
- Weekly or fortnightly equal installments commencing on 15 February 2026 until your account has been paid in full.

Private Music Program

Private music lessons are available as an option to students and as such attract an additional fee. Instruments may be hired (at an additional cost) if required. For further information regarding the music program, please contact the Director of Music.

Other Extra-Curricular Activities

Various extra-curricular activities are offered by the College throughout the academic year. All costs associated with these activities are additional to the annual tuition fee. All extra-curricular activities will be invoiced separately and must be paid within fourteen (14) days of the invoice.

Vocational Major Program (VM)

Costs associated with VM subjects provided by external providers will be passed onto families, less any rebate received by the College. Students enrolled in the VCE Vocational Major program will receive a credit of \$500 on their account, which will be applied against their tuition fee. This credit will be applied upon the College receiving payment of the costs associated with the VM subject.

Distance Education

Families that choose to enroll their child in a distance education subjects (Virtual School Victoria or Victorian School of Languages) will be required to bear the full cost associated with this subject enrollment.

Building Fund

Donations greater than \$2 to the St Mary's College building fund are tax deductible and help to provide and maintain school buildings. Parents are invited to support the College Building Fund through regular donations. Donations can be made directly into the building fund account or logging into your CDFpay account at www.user.cdfpay.flexischools.com.au/login.

Withdrawal of a Student

Parents must provide one full term's notice in writing before exiting a student from the College. Where such notice is not provided, the College reserves its right to charge one term's fee per student withdrawn.

Fee Assistance

Families facing genuine financial hardship or where standard payment options do not fit their circumstances are encouraged to contact the College finance department on (03) 9529 6611 or email fees@stmaryscollege.vic.edu.au.